AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

This AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City") and WASTE MANAGEMENT OF COLORADO, INC., a Colorado corporation with its principal place of business located at 1001 Fannin Street, Houston, Texas 77002 and with a mailing address of P.O. Box 78251, Phoenix, Arizona, 85062-8251 (the "Contractor"), jointly ("the Parties").

RECITALS:

- A. The Parties entered into Agreement dated January 23, 2015 (the "Agreement") to provide trash collection services at City facilities.
 - **B.** The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the Parties' mutual covenants and obligations, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Section 3 of the Agreement entitled "<u>TERM</u>" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
 - "3. <u>TERM</u>: The Agreement will commence on February 1, 2015 and expire July 31, 2018."
- 2. The Parties acknowledge that the City purchased from Contractor a trash compactor for use at the Denver Performing Arts Complex on or around November 16, 2017. The Parties hereby terminate contract #S0006081613 dated August 1, 2015 for the rental of a 30-yard self-contained trash compactor and associated services, and agree that the Parties are released from any and all obligations arising from such contract.
- 3. As herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.
- 4. This Amendatory Agreement will not be effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all required signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by the City Council.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Contractor Name:	Waste Management of Colorado Inc.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the par Denver, Colorado as of	ties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	Ву
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
Attorney for the City and Count Denver	By
Ву	
	Ву

Contract Control Number: GENRL-201418646-01



Contract Control Number: GENRL-201418646-01

Contractor Name:

Waste Management of Colorado Inc.

BE The Call
Name: Och Ola (please print)
Title: Aria Sales Director (please print)
ATTEST: [if required]
Ву:
Name:(please print)
Title:



(please print)

